

SB004_L.003

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Local Government & Housing.

SB23B-004 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 10, line 16, strike "TWENTY-TWO" and substitute
- 2 "TWENTY-THREE".

- 3 Page 11, line 27, strike "FIVE" and substitute "SIX".

- 4 Page 12, line 7, strike "AND".

- 5 Page 12, line 9, strike "ASSOCIATION." and substitute "ASSOCIATION;
- 6 AND".

- 7 Page 12, after line 9 insert:

- 8 "(VI) ONE INDIVIDUAL APPOINTED BY THE SMALL BUSINESS
- 9 ASSOCIATION."

** ** ** ** **